LAFCO

Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/568-2249 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

April 7, 2022 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East AnapamuStreet SantaBarbara CA 93101

Consider Re-Appointments to the 2022 Santa Barbara LAFCO Legislative Committee

Dear Members of the Commission

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Commission make a replacement appointment of a third Commissioner to the 2022 Santa Barbara LAFCO Legislative Committee

DISCUSSION

At the January 6, 2022 meeting, the Commission re-appointed Commissioners Lavagnino, Aceves, and Geyer to the 2022 Legislative Committee. As a result of Commissioner Lavagnino's replacement by the Board of Supervisors as County Member representative on LAFCO, a new replacement appointment on the Legislative Committee will also need to be made. The committee was established as a Standing Committee to review legislative proposals of concern to the Commission and to report to the Commission, as necessary.

The resolution establishing the SBLAFCO Legislative Committee, does not include a rotation by membership. Any member is eligible.

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Mike Prater

Executive Officer

MIP+-